RESOLUTION NO. 2022-____

A RESOLUTION TO NAME THE COURTS AT WILBUR D. MILLS PARK LOCATED AT 1003 MILLS PARK ROAD IN BRYANT, AR TO THE JOYCE BOSWELL COURTS AT MILLS PARK

WHEREAS, Restoration of the tennis and pickle pall courts are being designed at Wilbur D. Mills Park located at 1003 Mills Park Road in Bryant, AR;

WHEREAS, Joyce Boswell has been a resident of Bryant for 83 years and has been a passionate and active member of the community; and;

WHEREAS, Joyce Boswell served on the Parks Committee for many years and is now a Member Emeritus; and;

WHEREAS, Joyce Boswell has made a significant impact in Bryant and has been instrumental in building the parks system; and;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bryant, Arkansas:

The City of Bryant hereby names the courts at Wilbur D. Mills Park to The Joyce Boswell Courts at Mills Park.

PASSED AND APPROVED this _____ day of December, 2022.

APPROVED:

Allen E. Scott, Mayor

ATTEST:

Mark Smith, City Clerk